## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

	)
	)
In the Matter of	)
	) File No. 191-0074
Rent-A-Center, Inc.,	)
a corporation.	)
	)

## AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has initiated an investigation of certain acts and practices of Rent-A-Center, Inc. ("RAC" or "Proposed Respondent"), Aaron's Inc., and Buddy's Newco, LLC. The Commission's Bureau of Competition has prepared a draft administrative complaint ("Draft Complaint"). The Bureau of Competition and Proposed Respondent enter into this Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") to cease and desist from engaging in such anticompetitive practices to resolve the allegations in the Draft Complaint through a proposed Decision and Order ("Decision and Order"), both of which are attached, to present to the Commission.

**IT IS HEREBY AGREED** by and between Proposed Respondent, by its duly authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commission that:

1. Proposed Respondent RAC, is a corporation organized, existing, and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal address at 5501 Headquarters Drive, Plano, Texas 75024.

- d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 4. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondent that the law has been violated as alleged in the Draft Complaint, or that the facts as alleged in the Draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 5. Proposed Respondent shall submit an initial compliance report, pursuant to Commission Rule 2.33, 16 C.F.R. § 2.33, no later than 60 days after the date on which Proposed Respondent executes this Consent Agreement and subsequent compliance reports every 30 days thereafter until the Decision and Order becomes final. After the Decision and Order becomes final, the reporting obligations contained in the Decision and Order shall control and the reporting obligations under this Consent Agreement shall cease. Each compliance report shall set forth in detail the manner in which Proposed Respondent has complied, has prepared to comply, is complying, and will comply with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently whether Proposed Respondent is in compliance with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order.
- 6. Each compliance report submitted pursuant to Paragraph 5 shall be verified

- 2.34. If the Commission withdraws its acceptance of this Consent Agreement, the Commission will notify Proposed Respondent and take other actions it considers appropriate.
- 9. The Decision and Order shall become final upon service. Delivery of the Complaint and the Decision and Order to Proposed Respondent by any means provided in Commission Rule 4.4(a), 16 C.F.R. § 4.4(a), or by delivery to United States counsel for Proposed Respondent identified in this Consent Agreement, shall constitute service to Proposed Respondent. Proposed Respondent waives any rights it may have to any other manner of service. Proposed Respondent also waives any rights it may otherwise have to service of any appendices attached or incorporated by reference into the Decision and Order, if Proposed Respondent is already in possession of such appendices, and agrees that it is bound to comply with and will comply with the Decision and Order to the same extent as if it had been served with copies of the appendices.
- 10. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Decision and Order and no agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Decision and Order or the Consent Agreement may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order.
- 11. By signing this Consent Agreement, Proposed Respondent represents and warrants that:
  - a. it can fulfill all the terms of and accomplish the full relief contemplated ORillarrad ()Tj 0 Tr 0.564

civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order.

RENT-A-CENTER, INC.		
By: Mitch Fadel		
Dy. When I adei		
Chief Executive Officer		
Rent-A-Center, Inc.		
,		
D. I		
Dated:		